August 3, 2023
Charles McFeaters
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
PSEG Nuclear, LLC - N09
P.O. Box 236
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038
SUBJECT: HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000354/2023002 AND INDEPENDENT SPENT FUEL STORAGE

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Miscellaneous  NOTF 20939944
NOTF 20940130
71111.15 Miscellaneous  NOTF 20935616
NOTF 20935656
NOTF 20936590
NOTF 20937694
TE 80134461-
0010
71111.18 Procedures  4HT-23-022 Install D SSW Strainer Packing Gland Follower Clamp
(80134625)
71111.24 Miscellaneous  NOTF 20919490
NOTF 20939942 NRC ID Packing Leak Following Restoration
NOTF 20939943 NRC ID Strainer Insulation on Restored
NRC ID NOTF
20935921 During
Walkdown
Work Orders  3037590
71114.02 Miscellaneous
FINAL 2005 REP-10 DESIGN REVIEW REPORT, PSEG
Salem and Hope Creek Generating Stations
Revision 1
71114.05 Miscellaneous
PSEG Nuclear LLC Emergency Plan